

MONROE COUNTY COUNCIL

Jennifer Crossley Peter Iversen Kate Wiltz

Monroe County Courthouse, Room 306 100 W Kirkwood Avenue Bloomington, Indiana 47404 Office: 812-349-7312 CouncilOffice@co.monroe.in.us

JUSTICE FISCAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE SUMMARY MINUTES Monday, July 10, 2023, at 4:30 pm Nat U. Hill Meeting Room and Zoom Connection

Members

Present - In Person - Peter Iversen, Meeting Chair

Present - In Person- Kate Wiltz

Present - In Person - Jennifer Crossley

Non-Voting Members

Present - In Person - Beverly Calender Anderson

Present - Virtual - John Hamilton

Present - In Person - Mary Morgan

Present - In Person - Melanie Vehslage

Present - Virtual - Linda Grove- Paul

Present - In Person - Penny Githens

Present - In Person- April Wilson

Present - In Person- Misty James

Staff

Present - In Person-Courtney Moser, Council Administrative Assistant

1. CALL TO ORDER- 4:33pm

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA- 4:34pm

Crossley made a motion to approve the agenda. Wiltz seconded. Iversen asked for a voice vote. Motion passed; Unanimous.

RECAP OF DISCUSSION ON INTERCEPT FOUR- 4:35pm

Councilor Iversen shared a document detailing the recommendations made at the July 3, 2023, Justice Fiscal Advisory Committee meeting regarding Intercept Four.

Committee discussion ensued.

INTRODUCTION OF MISSION AND WEEKLY FOCUS- 4:47pm Intercept Five: Community Corrections What investments can the County Council make to reduce recidivism including investments in community corrections? Councilor Iversen shared a PowerPoint presentation detailing Probation and Parole in Monroe County. Committee discussion ensued. PRESENTATIONS- 5:00pm Mary Morgan presented on Heading Home of South-Central Indiana. Committee discussion ensued. COMMITTEE DISCUSSION Committee engaged in discussion on Heading Home and Intercept Five.

- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT- 5:50pm
- Commissioner Penny Githens
- Ruth Aydt
- Linda Grove- Paul, Centerstone
- Dave Jones, virtual
- 8. ADJOURNMENT- 6:06pm

The Summary Minutes for July 10, 2023, were presented and approved on July 31, 2023.

Monroe County, Indiana

MONROE COUNTY COUNCIL, INDIANA

"Aye"	"Nay"
Libration	
Kate Wiltz	Kate Wiltz
Not Present	
Peter Iversen	Peter Iversen
Juniper Crassle	
Jennifer Crossley	Jennifer Crossley
ATTEST:	
Catruro Sortin pro	7.81.2023
Catherine Smith, Auditor	Date